



Legislation Details

File #: ID 23-1626 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Action Item **Status:** Passed

File created: 10/31/2023 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 11/16/2023 **Final action:** 11/16/2023

Title: Approve a First Amendment to a product requirements contract with Badger Meter, Incorporated, to increase monetary consideration, for the purchase of water meters, parts, and software technology, in the amount of \$1,800,000 for a total contract amount of \$7,800,000 (Bid File No. 9546) (Citywide)

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - First Amendment to Agreement.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 - Badger Signed Requirements Contract 050120.pdf, 3. Attachment 3 - Sole Source Memo.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2023	1	City Council	ADOPTED	Pass